

				K & L Industries		Brix Paving NW		TFT Construction		Knife River Corp.		AES		Lakeside Industries	
Item No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL (00200)															
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 76,689.00	\$ 76,689.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00
2	Temporary Workzone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 49,940.00	\$ 49,940.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 55,200.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL					\$ 30,000.00		\$ 105,550.00		\$ 76,300.00		\$ 129,129.00		\$ 92,000.00		\$ 94,900.00
ROADWORK (00300)															
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Removal of Curb Ramp, Walk, Curb, Surfacing	SQYD	402	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 51,858.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 25,728.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	LF	428	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,819.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,412.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,066.00
ROADWORK SUBTOTAL					\$ 13,732.00		\$ 31,909.00		\$ 63,770.40		\$ 32,302.00		\$ 39,596.00		\$ 44,794.00
DRAINAGE AND SEWERS (00400)															
7	Adjusting Boxes	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00
8	Adjusting Inlets	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00
DRAINAGE AND SEWERS SUBTOTAL					\$ 950.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,350.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,800.00
BASES (00600)															
9	Reconditioning Exisiting Roadway	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal 0-2 Inches Deep	SQYD	2735	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 11,487.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 23,931.25
11	Cold Plane Pavement Removal 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	362	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,344.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,520.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,068.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 7,131.40
BASES SUBTOTAL					\$ 26,168.00		\$ 31,049.00		\$ 43,507.40		\$ 40,202.00		\$ 41,478.00		\$ 56,062.65
WEARING SURFACES (00700)															
12	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	TON	20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 20,700.00
13	Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP Mixture	TON	2490	\$ 116.00	\$ 288,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 286,350.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 322,455.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 351,090.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 303,780.00	\$ 116.75	\$ 290,707.50
14	Level 3, 1/2" Dense ACP Mixture	TON	467	\$ 140.00	\$ 65,380.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 54,639.00	\$ 136.75	\$ 63,862.25	\$ 149.00	\$ 69,583.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 72,385.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 67,248.00
15	Concrete Walks	SQFT	2037	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,888.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 48,175.05	\$ 21.50	\$ 43,795.50	\$ 23.37	\$ 47,604.69	\$ 33.00	\$ 67,221.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 55,304.55
16	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced	SQFT	299	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,671.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,222.50	\$ 27.31	\$ 8,165.69	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 10,539.75
17	Concrete Curbs, 24" Curb and Gutter	LF	382	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,830.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 20,055.00	\$ 60.51	\$ 23,114.82	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,448.00
18	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	LF	169	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,309.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 8,534.50	\$ 56.96	\$ 9,626.24	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,154.00
19	Extra for Curb Ramps	EA	10	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,131.31	\$ 21,313.10	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00
20	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SQFT	198	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 9,256.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 9,207.00
WEARING SURFACES SUBTOTAL					\$ 493,848.00		\$ 467,290.05		\$ 494,931.25		\$ 538,437.54		\$ 539,810.00		\$ 520,308.80
PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES (00800)															
21	Thermoplastic, Extruded or Sprayed, Surface, Non-profiled	LF	2428	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,140.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,498.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,712.00
22	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	Pavement Legend, Type AB: X-ing	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
24	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	356	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,764.00
PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICE SUBTOTAL					\$ 24,980.00		\$ 20,107.00		\$ 22,604.00		\$ 18,933.00		\$ 20,057.00		\$ 21,826.00
PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL & ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS (00900)															
25	Detector Installation, Havlik and US30	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL & ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 3,500.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,438.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,000.00
RIGHT OF WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL (01000)															
26	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
RIGHT OF WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL SUBTOTAL					\$ 6,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,950.00		\$ 2,750.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,650.00
BID TOTAL (WITHOUT BID ALTERNATES)					\$ 599,678.00		\$ 664,305.05		\$ 711,463.05		\$ 766,541.54		\$ 747,941.00		\$ 748,341.45
BID ALTERNATES															
PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL & ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS (00900)															
A1	Photovoltaic Equipment Reinstallation	LS / AA	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 72,114.00	\$ 72,114.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
A2	Photovoltaic Equipment Relocation and Installation	LS / AA	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 72,114.00	\$ 72,114.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
BID TOTAL + BID ALTERNATE A.1					\$ 679,678.00		\$ 741,305.05		\$ 783,577.05		\$ 799,541.54		\$ 825,941.00		\$ 832,341.45
BID TOTAL + BID ALTERNATE A.2					\$ 679,678.00		\$ 741,305.05		\$ 783,577.05		\$ 806,541.54		\$ 825,941.00		\$ 832,341.45